

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/27/2018

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: June 14, 2018

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
004	C22227	NHPP0761-230	6	TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$169,955.00	\$222,460.00	130.89%	\$52,505.00
Letting Totals			6		\$169,955.00	\$222,460.00	130.89%	\$52,505.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/27/2018

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20180614
 Letting Date: June 14, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22227
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 25 WORKING DAYS

Project(s): NHPP 0761-230
 Counties: LOGAN, MORGAN,
 SEDGWICK

Contract Description:

A portion of the 250 feet retaining wall has been damaged. Remove the remaining section of the wall, reconstruct it with concrete formliner reinforced MSE wall with structural Staining to match the east wall, and type 2 gutter (special). The type 2 gutter (special) shall be used on the East wall too to drain the water.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$169,955.00	76.40%	100.00%
1	903A	TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$222,460.00	100.00%	130.89%
2	801A	ZAK DIRT INCORPORATED	\$252,303.00	113.41%	148.45%
3	696A	JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.	\$329,405.00	148.07%	193.82%
4	1415A	RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC.	\$354,430.00	159.32%	208.54%
5	360A	MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$393,900.00	177.07%	231.77%
6	780A	LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC	\$450,752.00	202.62%	265.22%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180614
 Letting Date: June 14, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22227
 Region: 4

Counties: LOGAN,
 MORGAN,
 SEDGWICK

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(2) 801A ZAK DIRT, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
202-00495	Removal of Portions of Present Structure	1.000 L S	12,000.00000	12,000.00	23,500.00000	23,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	100.000 LF	9.00000	900.00	6.00000	600.00	5.00000	500.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	200.000 LF	9.00000	1,800.00	8.50000	1,700.00	7.00000	1,400.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	600.00000	600.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	10.000 HOUR	60.00000	600.00	33.00000	330.00	32.00000	320.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.010 ACRE	1,000.00000	10.00	25,000.00000	250.00	28,000.00000	280.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.010 ACRE	1,000.00000	10.00	25,000.00000	250.00	28,000.00000	280.00
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	100.000 SY	4.00000	400.00	6.50000	650.00	8.50000	850.00
601-03000	Concrete Class D	95.000 CY	850.00000	80,750.00	1,250.00000	118,750.00	1,700.00000	161,500.00
601-40400	Structural Concrete Stain	387.000 SY	35.00000	13,545.00	65.00000	25,155.00	18.00000	6,966.00
609-24000	Gutter Type 2 (Special)	490.000 LF	39.95918	19,580.00	28.00000	13,720.00	37.30000	18,277.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	900.00000	900.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	10.000 DAY	200.00000	2,000.00	175.00000	1,750.00	200.00000	2,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180614
 Letting Date: June 14, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22227
 Region: 4

Counties: LOGAN,
 MORGAN,
 SEDGWICK

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(2) 801A ZAK DIRT, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	25.000 DAY	800.00000	20,000.00	725.00000	18,125.00	750.00000	18,750.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	4.000 EACH	40.00000	160.00	60.00000	240.00	70.00000	280.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	4.000 EACH	50.00000	200.00	85.00000	340.00	100.00000	400.00
Section Totals:				\$169,955.00		\$222,460.00		\$252,303.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$169,955.00		\$222,460.00		\$252,303.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180614
 Letting Date: June 14, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22227
 Region: 4

Counties: LOGAN,
 MORGAN,
 SEDGWICK

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 696A JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.		(4) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC		(5) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
202-00495	Removal of Portions of Present Structure	1.000 L S	26,000.00000	26,000.00	92,000.00000	92,000.00	117,194.00000	117,194.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	100.000 LF	7.00000	700.00	6.71000	671.00	7.00000	700.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	200.000 LF	9.00000	1,800.00	10.39000	2,078.00	10.00000	2,000.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	1,450.00000	1,450.00	2,383.30000	2,383.30	1,625.00000	1,625.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	10.000 HOUR	55.00000	550.00	46.00000	460.00	73.00000	730.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.010 ACRE	27,000.00000	270.00	30,000.00000	300.00	65,000.00000	650.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.010 ACRE	27,000.00000	270.00	30,000.00000	300.00	65,000.00000	650.00
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	100.000 SY	6.35000	635.00	7.50000	750.00	7.00000	700.00
601-03000	Concrete Class D	95.000 CY	2,300.00000	218,500.00	1,655.00000	157,225.00	1,509.00000	143,355.00
601-40400	Structural Concrete Stain	387.000 SY	25.00000	9,675.00	17.10000	6,617.70	42.00000	16,254.00
609-24000	Gutter Type 2 (Special)	490.000 LF	43.00000	21,070.00	64.50000	31,605.00	89.00000	43,610.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	220.00000	220.00	500.00000	500.00	650.00000	650.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	29,000.00000	29,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	40,430.00000	40,430.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180614
 Letting Date: June 14, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22227
 Region: 4

Counties: LOGAN,
 MORGAN,
 SEDGWICK

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 696A JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.		(4) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC		(5) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	10.000 DAY	175.00000	1,750.00	188.00000	1,880.00	195.00000	1,950.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	25.000 DAY	655.00000	16,375.00	880.00000	22,000.00	910.00000	22,750.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	4.000 EACH	115.00000	460.00	65.00000	260.00	65.00000	260.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	4.000 EACH	170.00000	680.00	100.00000	400.00	98.00000	392.00
Section Totals:				\$329,405.00		\$354,430.00		\$393,900.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$329,405.00		\$354,430.00		\$393,900.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180614
 Letting Date: June 14, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22227
 Region: 4

Counties: LOGAN,
 MORGAN,
 SEDGWICK

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 780A LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							LCC:
202-00495	Removal of Portions of Present Structure	1.000 L S	74,000.00000	74,000.00				
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	100.000 LF	7.00000	700.00				
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	200.000 LF	10.00000	2,000.00				
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	1,300.00000	1,300.00				
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	10.000 HOUR	185.00000	1,850.00				
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.010 ACRE	29,000.00000	290.00				
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.010 ACRE	29,000.00000	290.00				
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	100.000 SY	7.00000	700.00				
601-03000	Concrete Class D	95.000 CY	2,800.00000	266,000.00				
601-40400	Structural Concrete Stain	387.000 SY	16.00000	6,192.00				
609-24000	Gutter Type 2 (Special)	490.000 LF	68.00000	33,320.00				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	630.00000	630.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	48,000.00000	48,000.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	10.000 DAY	300.00000	3,000.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180614
 Letting Date: June 14, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22227
 Region: 4

Counties: LOGAN,
 MORGAN,
 SEDGWICK

				(6) 780A LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	25.000	DAY	480.00000	12,000.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	4.000	EACH	60.00000	240.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	4.000	EACH	60.00000	240.00				
Section Totals:					\$450,752.00				
Contract Grand Totals					\$450,752.00				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/27/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 3

Letting No: 20180614
 Letting Date: June 14, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22227
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 25 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LOGAN,
 MORGAN,
 SEDGWICK
 Project(s): NHPP 0761-230

Contract Description:

A portion of the 250 feet retaining wall has been damaged. Remove the remaining section of the wall, reconstruct it with concrete formliner reinforced MSE wall with structural Staining to match the east wall, and type 2 gutter (special). The type 2 gutter (special) shall be used on the East wall too to drain the water.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00495 Removal of Portions of Present Structure	1.000	12,000.00000	23,500.00000 L S	12,000.00	23,500.00	195.83%	11,500.00
0010	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	100.000	9.00000	6.00000 LF	900.00	600.00	66.67%	-300.00
0015	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	200.000	9.00000	8.50000 LF	1,800.00	1,700.00	94.44%	-100.00
0020	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00000 EACH	1,500.00	3,000.00	200.00%	1,500.00
0025	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	10.000	60.00000	33.00000 HOUR	600.00	330.00	55.00%	-270.00
0030	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.010	1,000.00000	25,000.00000 ACRE	10.00	250.00	2500.00%	240.00
0035	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	0.010	1,000.00000	25,000.00000 ACRE	10.00	250.00	2500.00%	240.00
0040	216-00201 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	100.000	4.00000	6.50000 SY	400.00	650.00	162.50%	250.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/27/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 3

Letting No: 20180614
 Letting Date: June 14, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22227
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 25 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LOGAN,
 MORGAN,
 SEDGWICK
 Project(s): NHPP 0761-230

Contract Description:

A portion of the 250 feet retaining wall has been damaged. Remove the remaining section of the wall, reconstruct it with concrete formliner reinforced MSE wall with structural Staining to match the east wall, and type 2 gutter (special). The type 2 gutter (special) shall be used on the East wall too to drain the water.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0045	601-03000 Concrete Class D	95.000	850.00000	1,250.00000 CY	80,750.00	118,750.00	147.06%	38,000.00
0050	601-40400 Structural Concrete Stain	387.000	35.00000	65.00000 SY	13,545.00	25,155.00	185.71%	11,610.00
0055	609-24000 Gutter Type 2 (Special)	490.000	39.95918	28.00000 LF	19,580.00	13,720.00	70.07%	-5,860.00
0060	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	1,500.00000	1,100.00000 EACH	1,500.00	1,100.00	73.33%	-400.00
0065	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	15,000.00000	13,000.00000 L S	15,000.00	13,000.00	86.67%	-2,000.00
0070	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	10.000	200.00000	175.00000 DAY	2,000.00	1,750.00	87.50%	-250.00
0075	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	25.000	800.00000	725.00000 DAY	20,000.00	18,125.00	90.63%	-1,875.00
0080	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	4.000	40.00000	60.00000 EACH	160.00	240.00	150.00%	80.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/27/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 3

Letting No: 20180614
 Letting Date: June 14, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22227
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 25 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LOGAN,
 MORGAN,
 SEDGWICK
 Project(s): NHPP 0761-230

Contract Description:

A portion of the 250 feet retaining wall has been damaged. Remove the remaining section of the wall, reconstruct it with concrete formliner reinforced MSE wall with structural Staining to match the east wall, and type 2 gutter (special). The type 2 gutter (special) shall be used on the East wall too to drain the water.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0085	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	4.000	50.00000	85.00000 EACH	200.00	340.00	170.00%	140.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$169,955.00	\$222,460.00	130.89%	\$52,505.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$169,955.00	\$222,460.00	130.89%	\$52,505.00